



2026:HHC:31474

RSA No.542 of 2007 with

RSA No.543 of 2007

4.8.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for appellant (s).

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent (s).

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant (s) seeks three weeks' time to take current instructions from his client. Granted. List after three weeks.

4th August, 2016
(CS)

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge