



2026:HHC:31474

RSAs No. 542 & 543 of 2007

21.4.2018 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant(s).

Mr. Kishore Pundhir, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent(s).

The learned vice counsel for the appellant(s) prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station. Prayer accepted. List after four weeks.

21st April 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**