



2026:HHC:31474

RSA No. 542 & 543 of 2007

13.6.2018

Present: Mr. Ritish Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for the Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

13th June, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**