



2026:HHC:31474

RSAs No. 542 & 543 of 2007

3.9.2019

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Ajay Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent(s).

The learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that since Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, has been, designated as Senior Advocate, thereupon, a fresh power of attorney is required to be executed by the respondent(s), vis-a-vis, the counsel concerned, for authorizing his representation, on their behalf, in successive proceedings, before this Court. Prayer accepted. The requisite power of attorney be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

3rd September, 2019
(kck)