



2026:HHC:31474

RSA No. 542 of 2007 along with RSA No. 543 of 2007.

24.03.2021 Present: Mr. Jai Dev, Advocate vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in both the appeals.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Ms. Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the appeals.

Since, the learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant(s) submits that the original counsel Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate has quarantined himself, hence, the latter has meted instructions to him, to pray for an adjournment. Adjournment not opposed. Granted. List after four weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

24th March, 2021.
(jai)