



2026:HHC:31474

RSA No. 542 of 2007
alongwith RSA No. 543 of 2007

27.7.2021 Present: Mr. J.R Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, vice
counsel for the respondents in both the
appeals.

(Through Video Conferencing).

List in the 1st week of September, 2021.

27th July, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.