



2026:HHC:31474

Babu Ram vs. Puni Chand

***RSA No 542 of 2007 with RSA No.
543 of 2007***

18.04.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants in both appeals.

Ms. Kavita, Advocate vice Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents in both appeals.

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, list after four weeks.

**April 18, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**