



2026:HHC:31474

Babu Ram Vs. Puni Chand

RSA No.542 of 2007

10.05.2024

Present: Mr. Shekhar, Advocate, vice Mr. Parv Sharma,
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Tarun, Advocate for the respondent.

In view of the request, made by learned vice
counsel, appearing for the appellant, adjourned to
14.06.2024.

May 10, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge