



2026:HHC:31474

***Babu Ram & anr. Vs Puni Chand
a/w connected matter***

RSA Nos. 542 and 543 of 2007

25.04.2026 **Present:** Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 25, 2026 (mamta)